Court hearings and dockets as assigned within the Broken Arrow Municipal Court (“Court”) for a 

period beginning May 1, 2018, and ending on May 1, 2020, unless he is sooner removed for cause. 

It is agreed that the Judge shall receive a pay increase of 2% over the current contract and 

shall be compensated at a base rate of Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty Dollars and 

31/100ths ($3,980.31) per month plus FICA taxes for the judicial duties, which include presiding 

over all Court Dockets except those six (6) a month covered by the Alternate Judge. There are two 

(2) Court Dockets each day Court is in session. The compensation in this Agreement contemplates